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Overall Statistics (as of Nov 27, 2019)

 
 
Team Statistics SCSU OPP
SCORING 248 244
    Points Per Game 22.55 22.18
FIRST DOWNS 197 187
    Rushing 72 65
    Passing 104 103
    Penalty 21 19
RUSHING YARDAGE 1373 879
    Yards gained 1633 1368
    Yards lost 260 489
    Attempts 400 416
    Avg Per Attempt 3.4 2.1
    Avg Per Game 124.8 79.9
    TDs Passing 12 12
PASSING YARDAGE 2326 2528
    Att-Comp-Int 380-170-8 356-208-10
    Avg Per Attempt 6.12 7.10
    Avg Per Catch 13.68 12.15
    Avg Per Game 211.45 229.82
    Touchdowns 17 16
TOTAL OFFENSE 3699 3407
    Total Plays 780 772
    Avg Per Play 4.7 4.4
    Avg Per Game 336.3 309.7
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 31-511 20-459
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 28-140 17-142
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 10-54 8-124
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 16.48 22.95
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 5.00 8.35
INT RETURN AVERAGE 5.40 15.50
FUMBLES-LOST 9-9 11-6
PENALTIES-YARDS 68-557 67-700
    Avg Per Game 50.64 63.64
PUNTS-YARDS 71-2624 75-2906
    Avg Per Punt 36.96 38.75
    Net Punt Avg 34.11 36.35
KICKOFFS-YARDS 52-3115 52-2974
    Avg Per Kick 59.90 57.19
    Net Kick Avg 41.08 41.21
TIME OF POSSESSION 05:15:45 05:44:15
    Per Game 28:42 31:18
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 64-175 60-179
    3rd-Down Pct 36.57 % 33.52 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 8-17 8-16
    4th-Down Pct 47.06 % 50.00 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 37-256 17-100
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 31 29
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 11-19 15-20
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 34-43 31-37
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 26-43 18-37
PAT-ATTEMPTS 38-27 35-25
ATTENDANCE 16,610 14,444
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-2,768 5-2,889
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Date Opponent Score Record Time Attend
* 9/5/2019 at University of Mary W 35-12 1-0 , 1-0 - 3,784
* 9/14/2019 vs Minn.-Crookston W 38-0 2-0 , 2-0 - 2,428
* 9/21/2019 at Minnesota Duluth L 14-20 2-1 , 2-1 3:05 3,528
* 9/28/2019 vs Northern State L 17-20 2-2 , 2-2 2;45 3,470
* 10/5/2019 vs Concordia-St. Paul W 18-15 3-2 , 3-2 2:34 2,950
* 10/12/2019 at Augustana L 13-16 3-3 , 3-3 2:49 2,945
* 10/19/2019 vs Southwest Minn. St. L 38-42 3-4 , 3-4 3:10 2,911
* 10/26/2019 at Winona State L 17-38 3-5 , 3-5 2:40 2,441
* 11/2/2019 at Bemidji State L 14-38 3-6 , 3-6 2:50 1,746
* 11/9/2019 vs Minot State W 31-19 4-6 , 4-6 2:41 2,305
* 11/16/2019 vs MSU-Moorhead L 13-24 4-7 , 4-7 2:43 2,546

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Cloud State 45 67 63 67 6 248
Opponents 38 88 77 35 6 244
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
21 Blando, Joe 11 124 485 32 453 3.7 3 30 41.18
33 Evans, Curtwan 11 98 386 13 373 3.8 4 29 33.91
22 Howell, Paris 9 44 227 16 211 4.8 1 32 23.44
2 Lawhorn, Dwayne 11 77 287 125 162 2.1 2 23 14.73
27 Vouk, Devin 7 14 62 2 60 4.3 0 19 8.57
19 Bridges, Eric 2 9 59 0 59 6.6 0 17 29.50
9 Solberg, John 9 7 35 0 35 5.0 0 11 3.89
23 Gimza, Nathan 7 4 26 0 26 6.5 0 15 3.71
12 Teige, Tanner 11 6 24 2 22 3.7 0 11 2.00
15 Czech, Justin 5 2 16 0 16 8.0 1 13 3.20
82 Plunkett, Max 9 1 16 0 16 16.0 0 16 1.78
16 Mullins, Xavier 11 2 7 4 3 1.5 1 7 0.27
32 Buckley, Parker 11 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.27
6 Hamann, Stuart 11 1 0 8 -8 -8.0 0 0 -0.73

Team 10 10 0 58 -58 -5.8 0 0 -5.80
Total 11 400 1633 260 1373 3.4 12 32 124.82
Opponents 11 416 1368 489 879 2.1 12 38 79.91

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
2 Lawhorn, Dwayne 11 106.18 163-365-8 44.66 2196 17 55 199.64
15 Czech, Justin 5 114.00 6-13-0 46.15 105 0 49 21.00
9 Solberg, John 9 310.00 1-1-0 100.00 25 0 25 2.78
6 Hamann, Stuart 11 NaN 0-0-0 NaN 0 0 0 0.00
46 Stage, Adam 11 0.00 0-1-0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
Total 11 106.71 170-380-8 44.74 % 2326 17 55 211.45
Opponents 11 127.29 208-356-10 58.43 % 2528 16 76 229.82

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
12 Teige, Tanner 11 45 577 12.82 2 49 52.45
9 Solberg, John 9 33 520 15.76 5 54 57.78
87 Carver, Anthony 11 29 458 15.79 2 31 41.64
16 Mullins, Xavier 11 14 161 11.50 0 28 14.64
82 Plunkett, Max 9 13 119 9.15 1 16 13.22
85 Washington, Darian 5 3 116 38.67 2 55 23.20
23 Gimza, Nathan 7 9 103 11.44 1 22 14.71
21 Blando, Joe 11 8 94 11.75 2 26 8.55
17 Bents, Jason 6 4 67 16.75 1 35 11.17
80 Parker, Peyo 7 4 49 12.25 1 20 7.00
45 Miller, Graham 11 1 25 25.00 0 25 2.27
22 Howell, Paris 9 2 14 7.00 0 10 1.56
33 Evans, Curtwan 11 2 12 6.00 0 8 1.09
89 Shepherd, Luke 10 2 12 6.00 0 7 1.20
19 Bridges, Eric 2 1 -1 -1.00 0 0 -0.50
Total 11 170 2326 13.68 17 55 211.45
Opponents 11 208 2528 12.15 16 76 229.82

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
26 Smith, James 24 106 4.42 0 21

Hegseth, Zach 1 11 11.00 0 0
9 Solberg, John 1 10 10.00 0 10
8 Gutschow, Ben 1 7 7.00 0 7
86 Nelson, Joey 1 6 6.00 0 6
27 Vouk, Devin 0 0 0 1 0
Total 28 140 5.00 1 21
Opponents 17 142 8.35 1 30

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
1 Conrad, Payton 3 25 8.33 0 25
8 Gutschow, Ben 2 28 14.00 1 15
45 Miller, Graham 1 1 1.00 0 1
13 Lechner, Matthew 1 0 0.00 0 0
28 Bruner, Jake 1 0 0.00 0 0
34 Hafferman, Alec 1 0 0.00 0 0
44 Krzanowski, Devon 1 0 0.00 0 0
Total 10 54 5.40 1 25
Opponents 8 124 15.50 0 44

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
Wade, Dwayne 19 354 18.63 0 35

26 Smith, James 9 160 17.78 0 26
Williams, Louis 1 0 0.00 0 0

48 Krause, Josh 1 0 0.00 0 0
1 Conrad, Payton 1 -3 -3.00 0 0
Total 31 511 16.48 0 35
Opponents 20 459 22.95 0 61

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
No data to report.
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
46 Stage, Adam — 11 27-27 — — — — — 60
9 Solberg, John 5 — — — — — — — 30
21 Blando, Joe 5 — — — — — — — 30
33 Evans, Curtwan 4 — — — — — — — 24
2 Lawhorn, Dwayne 2 — — — — 1-2 — — 12
12 Teige, Tanner 2 — — — — — — — 12
87 Carver, Anthony 2 — — — — — — — 12
85 Washington, Darian 2 — — — — — — — 12
8 Gutschow, Ben 1 — — — — — — — 6
15 Czech, Justin 1 — — — — 0-1 — — 6
16 Mullins, Xavier 1 — — — — — — — 6
17 Bents, Jason 1 — — — — — — — 6
22 Howell, Paris 1 — — — — — — — 6
23 Gimza, Nathan 1 — — — — — — — 6
27 Vouk, Devin 1 — — — — — — — 6
82 Plunkett, Max 1 — — — — — — — 6
80 Parker, Peyo 1 — — — — — — — 6
89 Shepherd, Luke — — — — 1 — — — 2
Total 31 11 27-27 — 1 1-3 — — 248
Opponents 29 15 23-25 — 1 1-4 — — 244

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
46 Stage, Adam 11-19 0.6 0-0 3-3 7-11 1-4 0-1 45 1
Total 11-19 0.6 0-0 3-3 7-11 1-4 0-1 45 1
Opponents 15-20 0.8 0-2 0-0 9-11 6-7 0-0 49 0

FG Sequence St. Cloud State Opponents
University of Mary ï¿½ ï¿½
Minn.-Crookston (30),46 44
Minnesota Duluth 38 (27),47,(32)
Northern State (29) 34
Concordia-St. Paul (30),48,(38),(38),(27),38 (37),(19),(44),(35),(35)
Augustana (30),(37) (27),(27),(35)
Southwest Minn. St. (45) ï¿½
Winona State (33) 48,(49)
Bemidji State 32 (32),43
Minot State 48,(26) (33),(37)
MSU-Moorhead 54,35 (30)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
2 Lawhorn, Dwayne 11 442 162 2196 2358 214.36
21 Blando, Joe 11 124 453 0 453 41.18
33 Evans, Curtwan 11 98 373 0 373 33.91
22 Howell, Paris 9 44 211 0 211 23.44
15 Czech, Justin 5 15 16 105 121 24.20
9 Solberg, John 9 8 35 25 60 6.67
27 Vouk, Devin 7 14 60 0 60 8.57
19 Bridges, Eric 2 9 59 0 59 29.50
23 Gimza, Nathan 7 4 26 0 26 3.71
12 Teige, Tanner 11 6 22 0 22 2.00
82 Plunkett, Max 9 1 16 0 16 1.78
16 Mullins, Xavier 11 2 3 0 3 0.27
32 Buckley, Parker 11 1 3 0 3 0.27
6 Hamann, Stuart 11 1 -8 0 -8 -0.73

Team 10 10 -58 0 -58 -5.80
Total 11 779 1373 2326 3699 336.27
Opponents 11 772 879 2528 3407 309.73

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
43 Knief, Avery 70 2624 37.49 57 3 18 24 4 1

Team 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 71 2624 36.96 57 3 18 24 4 1
Opponents 75 2906 38.75 56 2 24 22 8 1

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
46 Stage, Adam 52 3115 59.9 26 2
Total 52 3115 59.9 26 2
Opponents 52 2974 57.2 16 2
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
12 Teige, Tanner 11 22 577 0 0 0 599 54.45

9 Solberg, John 9 35 520 10 0 0 565 62.78

21 Blando, Joe 11 453 94 0 0 0 547 49.73

87 Carver, Anthony 11 0 458 0 0 0 458 41.64

33 Evans, Curtwan 11 373 12 0 0 0 385 35.00

Wade, Dwayne 10 0 0 0 354 0 354 35.40

26 Smith, James 11 0 0 106 160 0 266 24.18

22 Howell, Paris 9 211 14 0 0 0 225 25.00

16 Mullins, Xavier 11 3 161 0 0 0 164 14.91

2 Lawhorn, Dwayne 11 162 0 0 0 0 162 14.73

82 Plunkett, Max 9 16 119 0 0 0 135 15.00

23 Gimza, Nathan 7 26 103 0 0 0 129 18.43

85 Washington, Darian 5 0 116 0 0 0 116 23.20

17 Bents, Jason 6 0 67 0 0 0 67 11.17

27 Vouk, Devin 7 60 0 0 0 0 60 8.57

19 Bridges, Eric 2 59 -1 0 0 0 58 29.00

80 Parker, Peyo 7 0 49 0 0 0 49 7.00

8 Gutschow, Ben 11 0 0 7 0 28 35 3.18

45 Miller, Graham 11 0 25 0 0 1 26 2.36

1 Conrad, Payton 9 0 0 0 -3 25 22 2.44

15 Czech, Justin 5 16 0 0 0 0 16 3.20

89 Shepherd, Luke 10 0 12 0 0 0 12 1.20

Hegseth, Zach 9 0 0 11 0 0 11 1.22

86 Nelson, Joey 6 0 0 6 0 0 6 1.00

32 Buckley, Parker 11 3 0 0 0 0 3 0.27

6 Hamann, Stuart 11 -8 0 0 0 0 -8 -0.73

Team 10 -58 0 0 0 0 -58 -5.80

Total 11 1373 2326 140 511 54 4404 400.36
Opponents 11 879 2528 142 459 124 4132 375.64
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
44 Krzanowski, Devon 11 53 19 72 9.5-37 4.5-29 1-0 1 3 — — — —
32 Buckley, Parker 11 40 18 58 3.5-9 1.0-7 — — — 1-0 1 — —
13 Lechner, Matthew 11 43 12 55 11.5-36 1.0-5 1-0 9 — — 1 — —
34 Hafferman, Alec 11 42 12 54 2.0-7 — 1-0 6 — — — — —
8 Gutschow, Ben 11 32 13 45 1.5-4 0.5-3 2-28 10 1 — 1 — —
28 Bruner, Jake 11 39 1 40 3.0-7 — 1-0 3 — — — — —
45 Miller, Graham 11 23 12 35 15.5-65 6.5-45 1-1 1 1 — — — —
47 Stecklein, Zach 11 24 9 33 10.5-79 6.5-60 — 1 1 1-0 — — —
30 Williams, Louis 11 24 7 31 2.0-6 — — — 1 3-0 1 — —
97 Ingraham, Ferris 11 26 5 31 10.5-55 7.5-43 — 1 2 — — — —
99 Carpenter, Joe 11 18 11 29 4.5-15 1.0-8 — 2 — — — — —
38 Makahununiu, Jeremiah 11 19 9 28 3.0-16 2.0-15 — 1 2 — 1 — —
1 Conrad, Payton 9 24 1 25 2.0-8 — 3-25 3 — — — — —
20 Wade, Dwayne 10 14 2 16 — — — — — 1-0 — — —
90 Dunsmoor, Luke 9 9 6 15 5.0-32 3.0-18 — — 1 — — — —
96 Soto, Ricky 8 8 7 15 1.5-3 — — — 1 — — — —
6 Hamann, Stuart 11 9 2 11 — — — 2 — — 1 — —
31 Osborn, Cade 11 8 3 11 1.0-15 — — 2 — — — — —
92 Jentz, Wyatt 9 11 — 11 4.0-29 2.0-14 — — — — 2 — —
72 Kurt, Skyler 9 7 3 10 2.5-6 0.5-2 — 1 — — — — —
57 Kastner, Kaiser 8 5 2 7 2.5-4 — — 1 — — — — —
36 Turiff, Tyler 9 4 2 6 0.5-6 0.5-6 — — — — — — —
42 Kelly, Jack 11 5 1 6 — — — — — — — — —
48 Krause, Josh 11 4 2 6 1.0-29 — — — — — — — —
95 Jakobson, Chance 9 5 1 6 — — — 1 — — — — —
25 Zurbuchen, Noah 11 3 2 5 — — — — — — — — —
50 Hegseth, Zach 9 2 2 4 1.0-1 — — — — — — 1 —
43 Knief, Avery 11 2 1 3 — — — — — — — — —
TM Team 10 3 — 3 — — — — — — — — —
7 Kluge, Kyler 6 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
26 Smith, James 11 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
40 Toedter, Alex 2 1 1 2 0.5-2 0.5-2 — — — — — — —
2 Lawhorn, Dwayne 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
16 Mullins, Xavier 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
46 Stage, Adam 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
54 Schreader, Riley 4 — 1 1 0.5-1 — — — — — — — —
65 Muccio, Joe 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
75 Kinder, Tristan 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
77 Antonie, Chris 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
82 Plunkett, Max 9 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
39 Anderson, Jack 8 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
66 Lauer, Dylan 6 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
94 Winfield, Christian 4 — — — — — — 1 — — — — —
3 Austin, Montel 1 — — — — — — 1 — — — — —
Total 11 518 169 687 99.0-472 37.0-257 10-54 47 13 6-0 8 1 —
Opponents 11 467 186 653 61.0-208 17.0-100 8-124 57 17 9-0 3 2 —


